GOLDEN WEST COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a public hearing will be held on the

sixth day of June, 2023 at the hour of 6:30 pm at Station 44,

6109 Quartz Drive, El Dorado, California, for the purpose of

establishing, by resolution, the appropriation limit for the

2023-24 fiscal year for the GOLDEN WEST CSD, as described in

article XIII B of the State Constitution.

The proposed appropriation limit is \$ 483, 622. At said hearing

the GOLDEN WEST CSD will consider all comments by interested

persons.

Date: 24 May 2023

Marc Regelbrugge, Finance Officer

Board of Directors of GOLDEN WEST CSD